

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS

10 JUN 15 PM 12:30

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY h
Clerk

No. 40434-6-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Kenneth Buckley,

Appellant.

Thurston County Superior Court Cause No. 09-1-01818-2

The Honorable Judge Gary R. Tabor

Appellant's Opening Brief

Jodi R. Backlund
Manek R. Mistry
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
203 East Fourth Avenue, Suite 404
Olympia, WA 98501
(360) 339-4870
FAX: (866) 499-7475

09-1-13-10

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND PRIOR PROCEEDINGS..... 2

ARGUMENT..... 4

I. The Second Amended Information violated Mr. Buckley’s right to notice under the Fifth, Sixth, and Fourteenth Amendments, and under Wash. Const. Article I, Sections 3 and 22..... 4

A. Standard of Review..... 4

B. Mr. Buckley was constitutionally entitled to notice that was both legally and factually adequate. 5

C. The Second Amended Information was factually deficient because it did not include specific facts supporting the allegation that Mr. Buckley had at least two prior convictions for violation of a no contact order. 7

II. Mr. Buckley was denied his Sixth and Fourteenth Amendment right to the effective assistance of counsel when his attorney failed to object to inadmissible evidence..... 8

A. Standard of Review..... 8

B. Mr. Buckley was entitled to the effective assistance of counsel.	9
C. Defense counsel erroneously failed to object to inadmissible hearsay.	10
D. Defense counsel erroneously failed to object to irrelevant and prejudicial evidence that Mr. Buckley was on community custody at the time of the offense.	11
E. Defense counsel’s errors prejudiced Mr. Buckley....	12
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Gideon v. Wainwright</i> , 372 U.S. 335, 83 S.Ct. 792, 9 L.Ed.2d 799 (1963)	9
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	9
<i>United States v. Salemo</i> , 61 F.3d 214 (3 rd Cir. 1995)	9

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

<i>Auburn v. Brooke</i> , 119 Wn.2d 623, 836 P.2d 212 (1992).....	6, 8
<i>City of Bothell v. Kaiser</i> , 152 Wn.App. 466, 217 P.3d 339 (2009)	6
<i>City of Seattle v. Termain</i> , 124 Wn.App. 798, 103 P.3d 209 (2004).....	6
<i>In re Fleming</i> , 142 Wn.2d 853, 16 P.3d 610 (2001).....	8
<i>State v. Courneya</i> , 132 Wn.App. 347, 131 P.3d 343 (2006)	4
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	10
<i>State v. Horton</i> , 136 Wn. App. 29, 146 P.3d 1227 (2006).....	8
<i>State v. Kjorsvik</i> , 117 Wn.2d 93, 102, 812 P.2d 86 (1991)	4, 6, 8
<i>State v. Leach</i> , 113 Wn.2d 679, 782 P.2d 552 (1989)	5, 6
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	9, 10, 11, 13
<i>State v. Royse</i> , 66 Wn.2d 552, 403 P.2d 838 (1965).....	5
<i>State v. Saunders</i> , 91 Wn.App. 575, 958 P.2d 364 (1998)	12

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. V	1, 4, 5
----------------------------	---------

U.S. Const. Amend. VI	1, 4, 5, 8, 9
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV	1, 4, 5, 8, 9
Wash Const. Article I, Section 22.....	1, 4, 5, 9
Wash Const. Article I, Section 3.....	1, 4, 5

WASHINGTON STATE STATUTES

RCW 26.50.110	7, 8
RCW 26.52.020	7

OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 401	11, 12
ER 402	11, 12
ER 403	11, 12
ER 801	10
ER 802	10
